

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2144

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on page 1010 of the House Journal, Senate Bill No. 2144 is amended as follows:

Page 2, line 20, after "**APPROPRIATION**" insert "**- STUDENT LOAN TRUST FUND**"

Page 2, line 20, replace "general" with "student loan trust"

Page 2, line 21, replace "\$1,500,000" with "\$500,000"

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:**

This amendment reduces the appropriation for tribal college workforce grants to \$500,000 and changes the funding source of the appropriation from the general fund to the student loan trust fund.